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For Date: 12/06/2025  -  Saturday   

Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason     

25-26789        0159 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 832] RTE 20 SHELL - 310 WASHINGTON ST

25-26790        0159 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 2285] MOTOR SPORTS INTERNATIONAL - 444 WASHINGTON ST

25-26791        0159 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 2840] IMPACT FITNESS - 314 WASHINGTON ST

25-26792        0227 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 3554] IRA FORD AUBURN - 780 WASHINGTON ST

25-26794        0234 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 2106] NAPA AUTO - RAPS AUTO PARTS SUPPLY - 499 WASHINGTON ST

25-26795        0235 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 2379] MAJOR LEAGUE WINGS AND ROAST BEEF - 503 WASHINGTON ST

25-26796        0237 Extra Patrol Conducted     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1958] EDDY POND BOAT RAMP - 186 SOUTH ST

25-26797        0237 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 234] AUBURN ELKS - 754 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-26799        0240 Extra Patrol Conducted     
       Vicinity of:    HARDSCRABBLE RD

25-26800        0339 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Arek P Gasiorski
  Location/Address:    [AUB 119] LA QUINTA INN & SUITES - 446 SOUTHBRIDGE ST Apt. #108
            Refer To P/C:      25-436-AR

               P/C:    WAGRO, ANN-GRACE        
           Address:    ***UNKNOWN***   AUBURN, MA
               Age:    30
           Charges:    PROTECTIVE CUSTODY
         Refer To Arrest:      25-437-AR

            Arrest:    NEAL, JEFFREY DEAN       
           Address:    25 QUEEN ST   WORCESTER, MA
               Age:    55
           Charges:    ARRESTED ON A WARRANT (ANOTHER COMMUNITY)

25-26802        0537 911 - Hangup/ Misdial     
  Location/Address:    113 WASHINGTON ST Apt. #37

25-26804        0642 Abandoned Motor Vehicle     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Derek P Courchaine
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 788] FARMERS DAUGHTER - 153 MILLBURY ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-1860-OF

25-26805        0655 Security Alarm, Commercial     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 383] ATLAS DISTRIBUTORS - 44 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-26808        0926 Parking Complaint     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 3661] OCEAN STATE JOB LOT - 416 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-26809        0944 Harassing, Annoying Phone Call     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Grace Griffin
  Location/Address:    111 OLD MEETINGHOUSE RD
       Refer To Incident:      25-1861-OF

25-26810        0958 EMS- DIFFICULTY BREATHING     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 3671] NANCY MACPHEE KEY INFO - 8 SOUTH TER

25-26811        1005 Prisoner Given Meal/Medication     
         Refer To Arrest:      25-437-AR

            Arrest:    NEAL, JEFFREY DEAN       
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           Address:    25 QUEEN ST   WORCESTER, MA
               Age:    55
           Charges:    ARRESTED ON A WARRANT (ANOTHER COMMUNITY)

25-26812        1010 Motor Vehicle Stop     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 2757] BJ'S GAS STATION - 782 WASHINGTON ST

25-26814        1019 EMS- BLEEDING LACERATION     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 3603] JULIA BANCROFT APTS - 3 VINAL ST Apt. #204

25-26815        1021 Found Property     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 268] AUBURN PACKAGE STORE - 196 AUBURN ST

25-26817        1115 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 2757] BJ'S GAS STATION - 782 WASHINGTON ST

25-26818        1125 FIRE- CHIMNEY FIRE     
  Location/Address:    27 TINKER HILL RD

25-26819        1157 Disabled Motor Vehicle     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 2731] RANGE - 335 ROCHDALE ST

25-26820        1159 Return Property     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 185] TD BANK - MASSACHUSETTS - 460 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-26821        1204 Disabled Motor Vehicle     
  Location/Address:    WESTBOUND -  MILEMARKER 88.8 - I-90

25-26822        1212 FIRE- MVA WITH INJURIES     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Derek P Courchaine
  Location/Address:    220 OXFORD STREET NO, AUBURN - 220 OXFORD STREET NO @ 6 WILLIAMS ST
       Refer To Accident:      25-434-AC

25-26823        1212 Motor Vehicle Stop     
        Primary Id:    Sergeant John E McLaughlin
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 2379] MAJOR LEAGUE WINGS AND ROAST BEEF - 503 WASHINGTON ST

25-26825        1227 Disabled Motor Vehicle     
       Vicinity of:    10 PROSPECT ST @ 800 WASHINGTON ST

25-26824        1228 FIRE- MVA WITH INJURIES     
       Vicinity of:    IAO MILEMARKER 13 - I-290 E

25-26826        1240 Be On The Look Out     

25-26827        1308 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 3567] AT RAMPS - WASHINGTON ST

25-26828        1313 EMS- CHEST PAIN/HEART PROBLEM     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 570] AUBURN HIGH SCHOOL - 99 AUBURN ST

25-26829        1313 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    509 WASHINGTON ST

25-26830        1324 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 262] FULLERS AUTO BODY - 96 SOUTH ST

25-26832        1341 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY     
       Vicinity of:    782 SOUTHBRIDGE ST @ 8 MAPLE ST

25-26834        1348 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 1927] GOLDEN PIZZA - 20 AUBURN ST

25-26837        1401 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 3553] AUBURN DPW - 7 MILLBURY ST

25-26842        1426 Request For Information Only     
        Primary Id:    Sergeant Luis W Santos
  Location/Address:    38 HIGHLAND ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-1862-OF



 Auburn Police Department Page:   3
  Dispatch Log  From: 12/06/2025  Thru: 12/06/2025     0000 - 2359    Printed: 12/08/2025

25-26848        1511 FIRE- ALARM COMMERCIAL     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 978] AUBURN MALL - INSIDE - 385 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-26850        1514 Larceny Under $1200.00     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman David Ljunggren
  Location/Address:    5 WASHINGTON ST Apt. #92
       Refer To Incident:      25-1863-OF

25-26852        1530 Business Check/ Walk Through     
        Primary Id:    Sergeant Gregg T Wildman
  Location/Address:    [AUB 2278] MISTRAS GROUP, INC - 2 MILLBURY ST

25-26853        1536 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 3553] AUBURN DPW - 7 MILLBURY ST

25-26854        1545 EMS- FALL     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1930] PAKACHOAG VILLAGE - 275 PAKACHOAG ST Apt. #42

25-26857        1603 EMS- ALLERGIC REACTION     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 2625] READYMED - 460 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-26858        1605 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT     
       Vicinity of:    28 APPLETON RD @ 809 WASHINGTON ST

25-26859        1617 EMS- DIFFICULTY BREATHING     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1331] LIFE CARE CENTER - 14 MASONIC CIR Apt. #125A

25-26860        1631 FIRE- ALARM COMMERCIAL     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 978] AUBURN MALL - INSIDE - 385 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-26862        1709 EMS- BLEEDING LACERATION     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 978] AUBURN MALL - INSIDE - 385 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-26863        1716 Motor Vehicle Stop     
        Primary Id:    Sergeant Gregg T Wildman
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 2547] VERIZON - CELLULAR SALES - 46 AUBURN ST

25-26866        1837 Security Alarm, Municipal     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 570] AUBURN HIGH SCHOOL - 99 AUBURN ST

25-26867        1844 EMS- CHOKING     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1154] PUB 99 - AUBURN - 793 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-26868        1850 Security Alarm, Municipal     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 570] AUBURN HIGH SCHOOL - 99 AUBURN ST

25-26869        2151 ASSIST CITIZEN     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1590] AUBURN MALL - OUTSIDE - 385 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-26870        2229 EMS- FALL     
  Location/Address:    22 PINROCK RD, AUBURN - 22 PINROCK RD

25-26872        2342 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 2112] ANGELOS AUTO REPAIR AND SALES - 823 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-26873        2344 Extra Patrol Conducted     
       Vicinity of:    BERLIN ST

25-26874        2345 Business Check/ Walk Through     
       Vicinity of:    WALLACE AVE

25-26875        2348 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 3563] PATRICK MAZDA - 189 WASHINGTON ST

25-26876        2354 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1904] ONE STOP CONVENIENCE - 151 AUBURN ST


